8/3/2023 10:38:16 AM WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1

Just as a reminder, these are the stop times and location for your School Bus.

If you have any questions, please call us at 775-353-5900.

Anchor Name:VERDI ES
Bus:1913

Students are to be reminded that they should be at their scheduled bus stops 5 (five) minutes prior
to the pick-up time.

8:16 am BILLINGHURST MS

8:23 am LEMMING DR @ FIRETHORN CIR [E]

8:24 am TIMBERWOLF DR @ GOOSEBERRY DR [S]

8:26 am 285 CLIFF VIEW DR [NE]

8:29 am CLIFF VIEW DR @ MOONSHINE CIR [NW]

8:31 am CLIFF VIEW DR @ EAGLE CLAW CT [W]

8:34 am BITTERBRUSH RD @ MOGUL MOUNTAIN DR [SE]

8:36 am MOGUL MOUNTAIN DR @ MULE DEER DR [N]

8:38 am MOUNTAIN RIDGE RD @ BOBCAT DR [S]

8:47 am WILLOWS QUEST DR @ WILLOWS QUEST CT [NW]

8:49 am FENHOLLOW DR @ LOCH LOMOND DR [NE]
STOP AT MAILBOXES

8:51 am SIMSBURY DR @ CHELMSFORD DR [NE]

8:54 am SUMMERSET DR @ RIVERCREST DR [NW]
WS:SUMMERSET @ HWY 40

8:55 am RIVERCREST DR @ FALLBROOK DR [NE]
WS:FALLBEROOK @ HWY 40

8:56 am 1795 HWY 40 W [NE]
RIVER BELLE MOBILE HOME PARK

8:57 am 1155 W HWY 40 [N]

9:00 am VERDI ES
9:28 am NORTH BUS YARD

Route Last Updated: 8/2/2023



8/3/2023 10:38:16 AM WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT Page 1

Just as a reminder, these are the stop times and location for your School Bus.

If you have any questions, please call us at 775-353-5900.

Anchor Name:VERDI ES
Bus:1913

Students are to be reminded that they should be at their scheduled bus stops 5 (five) minutes prior
to the pick-up time.

3:25 pm VERDI ES

3:27 pm 1155 W HWY 40 [S]

3:27 pm 1795 HWY 40 W [S]
RIVER BELLE MOBILE HOME PARK

3:29 pm FALLBROOK DR @ RIVERCREST DR [NW]
WS:FALLBROOK @ HWY 40

3:30 pm RIVERCREST DR @ SUMMERSET DR [S]
WS:SUMMERSET @ HWY 40

3:32pm SIMSBURY DR @ CHELMSFORD DR [NE]

3:34 pm FENHOLLOW DR @ LOCH LOMOND DR [S]
STOP AT MAILBOXES

3:36 pm WILLOWS QUEST DR @ WILLOWS QUEST CT [NW]

3:43 pm LEMMING DR @ FIRETHORN CIR [E]

3:45 pm TIMBERWOLF DR @ GOOSEBERRY DR [S]

3:47 pm 285 CLIFF VIEW DR [NE]

3:48 pm CLIFF VIEW DR @ LEMMING DR [N]

3:49 pm CLIFF VIEW DR @ MOONSHINE CIR [NW]

3:51 pm CLIFF VIEW DR @ EAGLE CLAW CT [W]

3:54 pm BOBCAT DR @ MOUNTAIN RIDGE RD [E]

3:56 pm MOGUL MOUNTAIN DR @ MULE DEER DR [SE]

3:58 pm MOGUL MOUNTAIN DR @ BITTERBRUSH RD [SW]

4:26 pm NORTH BUS YARD

Route Last Updated: 7/31/2023



